

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 381 of 2025****SUDHAKAR HATWAR *versus* BABLU ALIAS JITENDRA****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Shri Shreshtha Gupta, counsel for the applicant/complainant. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that this Criminal Revision is filed by the complainant against the judgment of acquittal passed by the 2nd Additional Sessions Judge, South Bastar, Dantewada (C.G.). In that view of the matter, list it before appropriate Bench having current roster. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	